dated 01.10.2014. A perusal of the said order reflects that the 

petitioner was appointed purely on work charged basis in Sindh 

Workers Welfare Board against a specific project i.e. construction of 

1504 flats at Labour City, Hyderabad by awarding fix pay of Rs.15000/- 

(Fifteen Thousand) on temporary basis with the condition that he is 

liable to be terminated without any notice.  

Learned counsel for the petitioner contends that the petitioner 

was appointed strictly in accordance with law after completing all 

requisite formalities and fulfilling the prescribed criteria;